Amend Floor Amendment No. 1 to CSSB 5 (Senate Committee Printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in amended Section 245.010(a), Health and Safety Code (page 6, line 3), strike " $\underline{2014}$ " and substitute "2015".
- (2) In SECTION 4 of the bill, repealing Section 245.010(c), Health and Safety Code (page 6, line 6), strike "2014" and substitute "2015".
- (3) In SECTION 7(a) of the bill, in the nonamendatory language (page 7, line 31), strike "2014" and substitute "2015".
- (4) In SECTION 7(b) of the bill, in the nonamendatory language (page 8, line 4), strike "2014" and substitute "2015".